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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 17/5 15:00 — 24/5 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 6,583
[E]fELE% Response rate 7.0%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

BpreR 2 HHH Latest survey date: 17-24/5/2021 (N=6,583)
_EZxFH4E HEH Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021 (N=6,330)
_F_EZgE4& HHF Second last survey date: 22-29/3/2021 (N=6,806)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 22327 F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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o o o Current GGP too strict
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

PREERT T SRBE D rﬁlﬂ?)ﬁii‘%@l@ﬁ  BEBEREEALSE  RIgERE
FIEFE T - ATl > [RESETE—PRE » AR - A48 ﬁﬁ@%ﬁ
BLIEHE A BV B ABCDEEHYZEHE - mZ’.—i'r%Eﬁﬁ/en%L R ERAEYE - BURREH - B4
H29HE|SRK » R/ VB EMEIDENZHE - B ﬁkﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁkﬂﬁﬁ
PAER - TERBBUFEEZANM - B EHFABRTECR - ZHEARE -

KC Poon, researcher from the CHINAT Monitor, observed, “The government has
been very successful in preventing the mutated virus from entering Hong Kong
through foreign visitors. It is time to relax the group gathering ban by raising the
gathering limit. However, the catering industry is very unhappy with the
government’s arrangement for ABCD zones. They think the design is confusing,
Illogical and impractical. Since 29 April, only a minority of the industry has been able
to set up D Zones. The catering industry is now facing a greater risk of collapse. |
suggest the government to follow the public’s wish to adjust its policies without delay.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey June 7, 3pm — June 10, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 6,718
Response rate 7.2%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1 During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by the
government regarding the elections?

Strictly
enforce
epidemic

All polling
station staff
and law Set a

prevention . staffs must Prohibit in different
enforcement | maximum

All candidates Encourage

and campaign voters to vote \Voters must

. . . Allow two | Allow mail-in undergo
Combined” disi and . officers must | capacity per undergo campaign time ?IOtS days for voting voting COVID-19
isinfection be vaccinated |oolling station COVID-19 rallies according to testin
measures at it P g testingon a their age g
polling ng\?:gs 19 daily basis groups
stations ]
Strongly support 63%0 31% 27% 28% 26% 19% 22% 17% 18%
Somewhat support 22% 20% 23% 22% 15% 20% 16% 12% 7%
Half-half 9% 18% 24% 22% 23% 21% 18% 11% 16%
Somewhat oppose <1% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 14% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 4% 16% 14% 13% 19% 23% 25% 43% 37%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Meanf 4.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.0 2.9 2.4 2.5

" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1 During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by

the government regarding the elections?
m Strongly support Somewhat support Half-half = Somewhat oppose  ® Strongly oppose Don’t know / hard to say

e e apatgsaions IS — o o M
measures at polling stations 22% 9% . /o
A o Covipts A 2o o G

be vaccinated against COVID-19

Setamaximum capacity per polling station [ T27% 23% 24% (7% e 5%
Sttt ST Cou% %

19 testing on a daily basis 22% 22% 3%

Prohibit campaign rallies [ITI26% ] 15% 23% ol TI% 2%

Encourage voters to vote in different time slots according to _ 20% 21% _ 4%

their age groups

Allow two days for voting  [ETT229% T 16% 1s% A% SV 5%
Allowmail-invoting  [TA79 T 12% 119 A 5/ 3
Voters must undergo COVID-19 testing  [48% 1 7% 16% e S oG 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

© Question: Qla During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by the
government regarding the elections? [Strictly enforce epidemic prevention and disinfection measures at polling stations]

74% 6%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 30% 16%
(n=5,696)
= Strongly support
0,
; 92-/6 . ,3_% Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 17% 5% % Half=haf
(n=714) ®m Somewhat oppose
85% 4% m Strongly oppose

Combined? — “ Don’t know / hard to say
ompine
(n=6,410) 22% i

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021
Question: Q1b During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by the
government regarding the elections? [All polling station staff and law enforcement officers must be vaccinated against

COVID-19]

ZQI% 46%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 12% 18% 7%
(n=5,690)
66 = Strongly support
% (0)
. , ; 15- % . Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 26% 18% % Halfhalf
(n=712) ®m Somewhat oppose
51% 27% m Strongly oppose
Combined? . ' : l ' Don’t know / hard to say
ombine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1f During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken
by the government regarding the elections? [Set a maximum capacity per polling station]

23% 37%
Pro-democracy camp ' l | |
supporters 12% 32% 8%
(n=5,688)
= Strongly support
(0) 0,
, 68. % : 12% Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 30% 18% % Halfhalf
(n=713) ® Somewhat oppose
50% 2204 m Strongly oppose

bined? : ) ' ' Don’t know / hard to say
Combine 23% 24% 5%
(n=6,401)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Qlc During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by the
government regarding the elections? [All candidates and campaign staffs must undergo COVID-19 testing on a daily basis]

27{% 451%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 15% 22% 6%
(n=5,695)
= Strongly support
0,
; 66% . 10.% Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 27% 23% % Halfhalf
(n=714) ®m Somewhat oppose
50% 24% m Strongly oppose

bined? ' | Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1d During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken
by the government regarding the elections? [Prohibit campaign rallies]

27% 44%
Pro-democracy camp '
supporters 11% 25% 4%
(n=5,689)
= Strongly support
0,
51. % : 26.% Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 18% 22% % Halfhalf
(n=713) ® Somewhat oppose
41% 33% m Strongly oppose

bined? : ‘ : ' Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1lg During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by the
government regarding the elections? [Encourage voters to vote in different time slots according to their age groups]

20% 51%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 14% 26% %
(n=5,693)
= Strongly support
91% 7%
. Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 24% 17% 506 Half-half
(n=714) ®m Somewhat oppose
399 7% m Strongly oppose

_ Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”

(n=6,407)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1h During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken
by the government regarding the elections? [Allow two days for voting]

28% 49%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 15% 16% 8%
(n=5,685)
= Strongly support
0,
44 % , 32.% . Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 17% 20% 4% Half-half
(n=713) ® Somewhat oppose
38% 399% m Strongly oppose
bined? ‘ Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Q1i During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken by
the government regarding the elections? [Allow mail-in voting]

15% 76%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 10% 4% 5%
(n=5,694)
= Strongly support
9 (0)
38 % . 45 %0 : Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 13% 15% g, Half-half
(n=713) ® Somewhat oppose
29% 58% m Strongly oppose
Combined? l | . ' Don’t know / hard to say
(n=6,407) 12% 11% %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 7-10/6/2021

Question: Qle During the pandemic, how much do you support or oppose the following measures to be taken
by the government regarding the elections? [Voters must undergo COVID-19 testing]

4% 74%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 2%3%  15% 7%
(n=5,694)
o = Strongly support
% 0,
42. % Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy Half-half

camp supporters*

(n=713) ® Somewhat oppose
26% 55% m Strongly oppose
Combined? Don’t know / hard to say
ombine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



